

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY & TO BID

Invitation to Bid No. 2304, Series of 2023

Procurement of Boom Truck for Maintenance Use

ILOILO III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO III) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following:

- Project Name
- Location
- Approved Budget Cost (ABC)

Contract Duration

- Procurement of Boom Truck for Maintenance Use
- Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo
- Php 12, 800, 000.00 (Inclusive of VAT)
- One Hundred Eighty (180) Calendar Days

A set of Bid Documents will be issued to prospective bidders upon payment of the non-refundable amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25, 000.00).

Bidder who cannot attend the Pre-bid Conference will no longer be allowed to join the bidding proper. ILECO III assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of bid.

The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows:

- Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents
- Pre-Bid Conference

-March 27, 2023 to April 03, 2023 -April 03, 2023 (Monday), 02:00 P.M. ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo -April 17, 2023 (Monday), 02:00 P.M. ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo

Opening of Bids

ILECO III reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, and not award the contract in the following events:

- 1. Prima Facie Evidence of collusion between any employee or appropriate officer of the EC;
- 2. Collusion between or among the bidder themselves;
- 3. The BAC failed in following the Prescribed Bidding Procedures, and;
- 4. The project is no longer necessary as determined by ILECO III.

For further details, please contact **MS. ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS/ENGR. LARRY S. CAMAGO**, BAC Secretary, ILECO III, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo at telefax numbers (033) 3920-388, (033) 3920-104, (033) 3920-202, cell phone numbers 09691014226, email address <u>bac.ileco3@gmail.com</u>.

(SGD) ENGR. RAIM A. VILLARIAS

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee